This act summary is provided for the convenience of the public and members of the General Assembly. It is intended to provide a general summary of the act and may not be exhaustive. It has been prepared by the staff of the Office of Legislative Counsel without input from members of the General Assembly. It is not intended to aid in the interpretation of legislation or to serve as a source of legislative intent.

Act No. M-23 (H.869). An act relating to approval of the merger of Brandon Fire District No. 1 and Brandon Fire District No. 2

Subjects: Municipal government; Brandon Fire District No. 1 and Brandon Fire District No. 2; merger

This act approves the merger of Brandon Fire District No.1 and Brandon Fire District No. 2 and dissolves Brandon Fire District No. 2.

Effective Date: May 29, 2024